The company exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of reporting period expressed in INR are as follows:

` in Lakhs

 As at 31.03.2019
USD

 As at 31.03.2018
USD

Financial Assets
Trade Receivables  356.88  339.36
Derivative Assets
Foreign Exchange Forward Contracts  -  (339.36)
Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Risk (Assets)  356.88  -
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings  -  12,921.26
Trade Payables  12,584.60  4,076.73
Other Financial liabilities  73.43  70.23
Derivative Liabilities
Foreign Exchange Forward Contracts  (11,374.69)  (15,685.51)
Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Risk (Liabilities)  1,283.34  1,382.71
Net Exposure to Foreign Currency Risk ( Assets - Liabilities)  (926.46)  (1,382.71)

47

NOTES
TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Foreign currency sensitivity
The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD exchange rates, with all other variables held constant.
The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities. The Company’s exposure to
foreign currency changes for all currencies other than US Dollars is not material.

` In Lakhs

Change in USD rate
Effect on profit

before tax
Effect on post-tax

equity

31-Mar-19 +8%  (74.12)  (48.22)
-8%  74.12  48.22

31-Mar-18 +9%  (124.44)  (98.85)
-9%  124.44  98.85

The movement in the post-tax effect is a result of a change in the fair value of derivative financial instruments not designated in a hedge
relationship and monetary assets and liabilities denominated in INR, where the functional currency of the entity is a currency other than INR.
Although the derivatives have not been designated in a hedge relationship, they act as an economic hedge and will offset the underlying
transactions when they occur.

Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a financial